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HIGH ALUMINA TUNNEL KILN (TW) FOR FIRING HIGH ALUMINA PRODUCTS
HIGH ALUMINA TUNNELOFEN (TW) FÜR DAS BRENNEN VON HIGH ALUMINA PRODUKTEN
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Width (m)
Breite

Anchura

Length (m)
Länge

Longitud

Burner n°
Brenner anzhal
N° quemadores
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1700°CTECHNICAL DATA
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Firing cycle

Setting height

Setting density*3

*1 possible settings height: 1,0 and 1,2
*2 for gas firing: 2,0 for oil firing 1,8*
*3 for product density >2,6=1,4; for <2,6 and >2,3=1,3; for <2,3=1,2

Brennzyklus

Setzhöhe

Setzdichte

Ciclo de cocción

Altura de carga

Densidad de carga

60 h

1,2 m

1,2 t/m*2

1700°C

60 h

1,0 m*1

1,3 t/m

1700°C

60 h

1,0 m*1

1,4 t/m

TECHNISCHE DATEN DATOS TÉCNICOS

Capacity (t/d)
Kapazität (t/Tag)
Capacidad (t/d)

29
35
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119
130

26
31
36
42
48
55
64
73
81
89
97
107
117

28
34
39
45
52
59
69
78
87
96

105
116
126


